L direction W direction T direction (Min.)
48 +2/-0 inch
(1200 +50/-0 mm)
96 +4/-0 inch
(2400 +100/-0 mm)
0.12 ±0.01 inch
(3.0 ±0.25 mm)
Description

(psi)
Plate Shear
Strength
(psi)
Modulus
(ksi)
L Direction W Direction
Strength
(psi)
Modulus
(ksi)
Strength
(psi)
Modulus
(ksi)
AL-4.5-1/8-10(5052) 4.5 652 83 232 348 203 92 41
AL-6.1-1/8-15(5052) 6.1 1058 125 435 565 319 139 54
AL-8.1-1/8-20(5052) 8.1 1435 166 652 855 435 165 70
AL-3.1-3/16-10(5052) 3.1 319 32 145 217 130 45 20
AL-4.4-3/16-15(5052) 4.4 609 61 232 333 174 93 40
AL-5.7-3/16-20(5052) 5.7 899 92 362 522 246 114 47
AL-8.1-3/16-30(5052) 8.1 1377 128 623 797 406 210 74
AL-2.3-1/4-10(5052) 2.3 232 23 87 159 87 31 13
AL-3.4-1/4-15(5052) 3.4 348 34 145 246 130 44 21
AL-4.3-1/4-20(5052) 4.3 609 58 217 333 188 60 38
AL-6.0-1/4-30(5052) 6.0 957 96 391 551 319 140 59
AL-7.9-1/4-40(5052) 7.9 1421 159 652 783 406 184 69
AL-1.6-3/8-10(5052) 1.6 116 53 43 101 43 13 9
AL-3.0-3/8-20(5052) 3.0 319 67 130 203 116 37 20
AL-4.2-3/8-30(5052) 4.2 522 75 188 333 188 63 44
AL-2.0-3/4-30(5052) 2.0 159 39 72 130 72 18 12
AL-2.3-3/4-40(5052) 2.3 275 43 101 145 101 38 17
STD-1001 Rev.NC
NOTE:
・The above data are the properties when tested per SAE-AMS-STD-401 at
room temperature using 0.625 inch core thickness.